act|v|ty disability National Junior Para-Swimming SwimEngland _
alllance inclusion Championships (25m) PQFQ—SWlmmmg
St Sunderland Aquatics Centre

14 - 15 March 2020

Day 2 15 March Results

EVENT 301 Men MC 400m Freestyle
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints

1. Zack Sturgess (07) S Bournem'th 10 5:19.93 394
50m 36.26 100m 1:17.89 150m 1:58.72 200m 2:39.63 250m 3:21.24 300m 4:01.87 350m 4:41.09 400m 5:19.93
36.26 41.63 40.83 40.91 41.61 40.63 39.22 38.84

2. Akaash Das (08) Oswestry Ott 8 7:03.39 232
50m 46.91 100m 1:40.29 150m 2:35.29 200m 3:28.85 250m 4:24.25 300m 5:18.82 350m 6:12.42 400m 7:03.39
46.91 53.38 55.00 53.56 55.40 54.57 53.60 50.97

3. McKenzie O'Reilly (09) Gloucester 10 9:10.04 77
50m 1:03.69 100m 2:13.10 150m - 200m 4:34.78 250m 8:07.20 300m - 350m - 400m 9:10.04
1:03.69 1:09.41 - 2:21.68 3:32.42 - - 1:02.84

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints

1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9 4:4759 627
50m 31.78 100m 1:07.56 150m 1:44.06 200m 2:20.30 250m 2:56.95 300m 3:33.88 350m 4:11.42 400m 4:47.59
31.78 35.78 36.50 36.24 36.65 36.93 37.54 36.17

2. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Brompton 10 5:05.26 453
50m 34.65 100m 1:13.65 150m 1:52.37 200m 2:31.71 250m 3:11.09 300m 3:49.67 350m 4:29.06 400m 5:05.26
34.65 39.00 38.72 39.34 39.38 38.58 39.39 36.20

3. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9 5:23.97 439
50m 3513 100m 1:15.97 150m 1:56.90 200m 2:37.89 250m 3:19.12 300m 4:00.79 350m 4:43.03 400m 5:23.97
35.13 40.84 40.93 40.99 41.23 41.67 42.24 40.94

4. Sam Downie (06) East Lothian 8 5:42.70 437
50m 37.86 100m 1:20.52 150m 2:03.59 200m 2:47.02 250m 3:31.58 300m 4:15.88 350m 4:59.85 400m 5:42.70
37.86 42.66 43.07 43.43 44.56 44.30 43.97 42.85

5. Matthew Davies (04) RomseyTotton 9 5:39.80 380
50m 36.81 100m 1:18.19 150m 2:00.74 200m 2:46.31 250m 3:31.26 300m 4:15.49 350m 4:58.91 400m 5:39.80
36.81 41.38 42.55 45.57 44.95 44.23 43.42 40.89

6. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton 6 6:33.13 37
50m 44.26 100m 1:36.20 150m 2:26.94 200m 3:18.36 250m 4:08.30 300m 4:59.38 350m 5:45.67 400m 6:33.13
44.26 51.94 50.74 51.42 49.94 51.08 46.29 47.46

7. Sebastian Williams (04) Mt Kelly 6 6:33.69 370
50m 44.38 100m 1:34.32 150m 2:25.79 200m 3:17.40 250m 4:08.78 300m 4:58.77 350m 5:47.30 400m 6:33.69
44.38 49.94 51.47 51.61 51.38 49.99 48.53 46.39

8. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly 7 6:45.24 303
50m 44.42 100m 1:34.36 150m 2:27.62 200m 3:20.07 250m 4:12.66 300m 5:04.22 350m 5:55.05 400m 6:45.24
44.42 49.94 53.26 52.45 52.59 51.56 50.83 50.19

9. Benny Romberg (06) Kingston Roy 10 6:04.95 265
50m 40.17 100m 1:26.66 150m 2:13.69 200m 3:00.39 250m 3:47.06 300m 4:33.88 350m 5:21.02 400m 6:04.95
40.17 46.49 47.03 46.70 46.67 46.82 47.14 43.93

10. A Moradianborougeni (04) Birmingham M 13 6:44.14 230
50m 40.09 100m 1:28.39 150m 2:20.39 200m 3:12.52 250m 4:05.94 300m 5:00.63 350m 5:54.52 400m 6:44.14
40.09 48.30 52.00 52.13 53.42 54.69 53.89 49.62

11. Jack Coulam (06) Bridlington 10 6:26.16 224
50m 4292 100m 1:31.79 150m 2:23.07 200m 3:13.24 250m 4:03.89 300m 4:54.03 350m 5:43.73 400m 6:26.16
42.92 48.87 51.28 50.17 50.65 50.14 49.70 4243

12. Jacob Wood (06) Gloucester 9 7:10.02 187
50m 46.76 100m 1:40.98 150m 2:38.63 200m 3:36.80 250m 4:33.48 300m 5:29.23 350m 6:22.95 400m 7:10.02
46.76 54.22 57.65 58.17 56.68 55.75 53.72 47.07

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints

1. Benjamin Grainger (03) loMan 10 4:39.95 588
50m 30.64 100m 1:05.31 150m 1:41.36 200m 2:17.31 250m 2:53.30 300m 3:29.41 350m 4:05.00 400m 4:39.95
30.64 34.67 36.05 35.95 35.99 36.11 35.59 34.95

2. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq 8 6:17.73 326
50m 39.00 100m 1:24.79 150m 2:12.73 200m 3:01.38 250m 3:50.61 300m - 350m - 400m 6:17.73
39.00 45.79 47.94 48.65 49.23 - - 2:27.12

3. Jamie Markall (03) Birmingham M 8 6:40.94 273
50m 42.06 100m 1:33.92 150m 2:26.69 200m 3:19.49 250m 4:12.42 300m 5:03.06 350m 5:54.56 400m 6:40.94
42.06 51.86 52.717 52.80 52.93 50.64 51.50 46.38

4. Cameron Hemphill (03) Carnegie 10 6:05.65 264
50m 38.25 100m 1:22.59 150m 2:08.68 200m 2:55.53 250m 3:43.74 300m 4:31.07 350m 5:19.45 400m 6:05.65
38.25 44.34 46.09 46.85 48.21 47.33 48.38 46.20
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act|v|ty disability National Junior Para-Swimming SwimEngland _
alllance inclusion Championships (25m) PQFQ—SWlmmmg
St Sunderland Aquatics Centre

14 - 15 March 2020

Day 2 15 March Results

EVENT 302 Women MC 400m Freestyle
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D 9 5:42.30 535
50m 36.74 100m 1:19.04 150m 2:02.45 200m 2:46.16 250m 3:30.64 300m 4:15.19 350m 4:58.90 400m 5:42.30
36.74 42.30 43.41 43.71 44.48 44.55 43.71 43.40
2. Amber Haycock (07) Rushden 10 5:45.88 505
50m 36.76 100m 1:18.81 150m 2:02.00 200m 2:46.79 250m 3:31.91 300m 4:17.97 350m 5:02.21 400m 5:45.88
36.76 42.05 43.19 44.79 45.12 46.06 44.24 43.67
3. EvaFrench (07) Nuneaton 10 5:46.42 503
50m 38.93 100m 1:22.31 150m 2:06.89 200m - 250m 3:36.09 300m 4:20.74 350m 5:04.81 400m 5:46.42
38.93 43.38 44.58 - 1:29.20 44.65 44.07 41.61
4. Rebecca Allan (08) Gates &Whick 10 5:46.65 502
50m 37.95 100m 1:20.52 150m 2:04.17 200m 2:48.65 250m 3:33.25 300m 4:18.49 350m - 400m 5:46.65
37.95 42.57 43.65 44.48 44.60 45.24 - 1:28.16
5. Ella Williams (07) Swindon Dolp 13 6:29.65 351
50m 44.42 100m 1:34.06 150m 2:23.39 200m 3:13.42 250m 4:03.09 300m 4:52.76 350m 5:42.54 400m 6:29.65
44.42 49.64 49.33 50.03 49.67 49.67 49.78 47.11
Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion 9 DNC
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Seren Leconte (04) Torfaen D 9 5:39.03 551
50m 37.65 100m 1:19.89 150m 2:03.20 200m 2:46.72 250m 3:30.09 300m 4:13.54 350m 4:57.51 400m 5:39.03
37.65 42.24 43.31 43.52 43.37 43.45 43.97 41.52
2. Eliza Humphrey (05)  Northampton 11 6:11.56 540
50m 42.27 100m 1:30.09 150m 2:16.93 200m 3:05.52 250m 3:53.46 300m 4:41.13 350m 5:27.17 400m 6:11.56
4227 47.82 46.84 48.59 47.94 47.67 46.04 44.39
3. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Bo Kirklees 9 5:43.36 530
50m 38.46 100m 1:21.87 150m 2:05.72 200m 2:49.69 250m 3:33.34 300m 4:16.90 350m 5:00.59 400m 5:43.36
38.46 43.41 43.85 43.97 43.65 43.56 43.69 42.77
4. Scarlett Humphrey (05)  Northampton 11 6:25.80 482
50m 41.84 100m 1:30.45 150m 2:19.45 200m 3:09.46 250m 3:58.97 300m 4:49.51 350m 5:39.46 400m 6:25.80
41.84 48.61 49.00 50.01 49.51 50.54 49.95 46.34
5. Rachael Partington (05) Co Manch Aq 8 6:23.16 402
50m 44.10 100m 1:32.03 150m 2:20.88 200m 3:09.78 250m 3:59.69 300m 4:.47.77 350m 5:37.08 400m 6:23.16
4410 47.93 48.85 48.90 49.91 48.08 49.31 46.08
6. Rachel Agar (06) Bark & Dagen 9 6:58.75 292
50m 4717 100m 1:40.17 150m 2:32.89 200m 3:26.16 250m 4:18.81 300m 5:10.29 350m 6:06.59 400m 6:58.75
4717 53.00 52.72 53.27 52.65 51.48 56.30 52.16
7. Mia Wiseman (05) Loftus Dol 15 4:56.35
50m 34.86 100m 1:13.53 150m 1:52.16 200m 2:29.91 250m 3:08.05 300m 3:44.03 350m 4:20.71 400m 4:56.35
34.86 38.67 38.63 371.75 38.14 35.98 36.68 35.64
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss 7 514144 737
50m 39.13 100m 1:21.51 150m 2:04.34 200m 2:47.82 250m 3:31.65 300m 4:15.12 350m 4:58.51 400m 5:41.44
39.13 42.38 42.83 43.48 43.83 4347 43.39 42.93
2. Rebecca Lewis (03) RCT Squad 10 5:14.25 673
50m 34.78 100m 1:13.51 150m 1:53.30 200m 2:33.61 250m 3:13.78 300m 3:54.59 350m 4:34.78 400m 5:14.25
3478 38.73 39.79 40.31 40.17 40.81 40.19 39.47
3. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge 9 55257 490
50m 38.16 100m 1:22.27 150m 2:07.54 200m 2:52.65 250m 3:37.97 300m 4:24.13 350m 5:09.09 400m 5:52.57
38.16 44.11 4527 4511 45.32 46.16 44.96 43.48
4. Genevieve Hunter (02) Sevenoaks 8 6:19.95 413
50m 43.19 100m 1:31.08 150m 2:18.47 200m 3:06.32 250m 3:54.85 300m 4:43.15 350m 5:31.58 400m 6:19.95
43.19 47.89 47.39 47.85 48.53 48.30 48.43 48.37
5. Hollie Pinder (02)  Adwick 9 6:53.30 304
50m 45.52 100m 2:29.04 150m - 200m 3:22.17 250m 4:14.96 300m 5:08.61 350m 6:01.77 400m 6:53.30
45.52 1:43.52 - 53.13 52.79 53.65 53.16 51.53
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aCt|V|ty disability National Junior Para-Swimming
inclusion Championships (25m)
alllance sport Sunderland Aquatics Centre
14 - 15 March 2020

Day 2 15 March Results

Swim England

Para-Swimming

EVENT 303 Men MC 50m Butterfly
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time

1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville 7 38.01

2. Sebastian Williams (04) Mt Kelly 6 4113

3. Harvey Phillips (04) Louth 4 1:01.31 GBR

4. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton 6 44.66

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time

Neil Ferguson (02) Musselburgh 6 DQ

EVENT 304 Women MC 50m Butterfly
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time
1. Elowyn Meeres (09) Wycombe Dist 6 1:18.97
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time
1. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton 7 4930
2. Ellie Spokes (03) Radford 6 59.82

BDPoints
580
444
348
346

BDPoints

BDPoints
98

BDPoints
363
225
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National Junior Para-Swimming
Championships (25m)
Sunderland Aquatics Centre
14 - 15 March 2020

Day 2 15 March Results

Swim England

Para-Swimming

EVENT 306 Women MC 100m Butterfly
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time
1. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D 9 1:3048
2. Evie Lambert (07) Bo Kirklees 9 1:31.64
3. Amber Haycock (07) Rushden 10 1:32.99
4. Abigail White (07) NEDis SC 15 1:34.95
Imogen Dodds (09)  Wellingboro 13 DQ
Ella Williams (07) Swindon Dolp 13 DQ
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Clu Cat Time
1. Poppy Maskill (05) Alsager 14 1:12.52
2. Georgia Sheffield (05) Co Salford 14 1:14.04
3. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Bo Kirklees 9 1:21.75
4. Eliza Humphrey (05)  Northampton 11 1:39.22
5. Ela Letton-Jones (06) Caernarfon 13 1:46.00
6. Rachel Agar (06) Bark & Dagen 9 2:01.96
7. Madison Bromham (06) Swansea Aq 10 2:09.61
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time
1. Rebecca Lewis (03) RCT Squad 10 1:17.94
2. P Mousley-Hastings (03)  West Suffolk 14 1:23.57
3. Natalia Chociaj (03)  Aberdeen Dol 13 1:29.18
4. Genevieve Hunter (02) Sevenoaks 8 1:53.51

EVENT 305 Men MC 100m Butterfly
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Mult: -Disability by British Disability Points
YoB

Place Name Club Cat Time
1. HarryLee (08) loMan 14 1:25.99
2. Zack Sturgess (07) S Bournem'th 10 1:28.92
3. Akaash Das (08) Oswestry Ott 8 1:40.56
4. Aidan Stanbrook (07)  Durrington 10 1:42.11
5. Gruffudd Crowther (08) Denbigh D 12 2:01.18
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time
1. Rio Rogers (04) Basildon Ph 14 1:09.88
2. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9 11335
3. Owen Boyes (04) Blackpool Aq 14 1:1842
4. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Brompton 10 1:16.22
5. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9 1:26.04
6. Marcus Harvey (05) Littleh'pton 14 1:24.85
7. Harvey Stonebank (04) RichmondDale 14 1:33.32
Benny Romberg (06) Kingston Roy 10  DNC
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time
1. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Plymouth Lea 14 1:04.24
2. Logan Smith (03) Motherwell W 14 1:04.92
3. Dylan Connor Bleakley (03) East Lothian 14 1:09.94
4. Andrew Beharie (03) Blyth 14 11474
5. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14 1:19.20

BDPoints
409
394
312

BDPoints
784
737
555
463
219
167
115

BDPoints
531
512
368
257

BDPoints
297
233
211
154
1M1

BDPoints
553
502
391
370
3N
309
232

BDPoints
713
690
552
452
380

50
40.44
41.90
42.59
43.21

50
33.36
34.63
37.91
47.49
45.86
57.81
58.20

50
36.31
37.52
39.77
53.01

50
39.02
40.66
47.82
47.09
56.19

50
32.53
33.86
36.14
36.76
40.77
36.75
41.93

50
29.68
29.92
32.93
36.22
36.53
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aCt|V|ty disability National Junior Para-Swimming
inclusion Championships (25m)
alllance sport Sunderland Aquatics Centre

14 - 15 March 2020
Day 2 15 March Results

Swim England

Para-Swimming

EVENT 309 Men MC 200m Freestyle
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
Harry Lee (08) lo Man 14 DQ

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi- Dlsablllty by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Rio Rogers (04) Basildon Ph 14 2:16.32 602
2. Owen Boyes (04) Blackpool Aq 14 2:22.79 523
3. Harvey Phillips (04) Louth 4 3:46.06 GBR 497
4. Harvey Stonebank (04) RichmondDale 14 2:57.12 274
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Plymouth Lea 14 2:07.72 732
2. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth 14 2:08.32 21
3. Angus Leckonby (02) Grimsby AST 14 2:11.51 670
4. Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq 14 2:12.91 649
5. Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton 14 2:12.98 648
6. Dylan Connor Bleakley (03) East Lothian 14 2:15.06 619
7. Logan Smith (03) Motherwell W 14 2:20.90 545
8. Thomas Roach (02) Co Manch Aq 14 2:44.66 341
9. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14 2:47.64 323

50

50
31.87
3177
51.88
40.24

50
29.48
30.12
29.87
30.36
30.48
3048
31.51
38.17
36.74
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act“"ty disability National Junior Para-Swimming Swim England

inclusion Championships (25m) Para-Swimmin
alllance sport Sunderland Aquatics Centre 9

14 - 15 March 2020
Day 2 15 March Results

EVENT 310 Women MC 200m Freestyle
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Poppy Maskill (05) Alsager 14 2:16.55 743 3108 1.0571 14135
2. Georgia Sheffield (05) Co Salford 14 2:20.03 689 3377  1:.09.08  1:45.31
3. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport 14 2:46.47 410 38.79  1:2267  2:05.16
4. Erin Boyles (06) Workington 14 2:52.28 370 3823 1:21.82  2:07.71
5. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle 14 3:04.98 299 4255 112896  2:18.18
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby 14 2:19.66 695 3199 1:.0720  1:43.59
2. P Mousley-Hastings (03)  West Suffolk 14 2:32.52 533 3423 11238  1:5247
3. Cerys McCrindle (02) Sth Ayrshire 14 3:11.57 269 4322  1:3225  2:22.73
EVENT 307 Men MC 150m IM

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50 100

1. Harvey Phillips (04) Louth 4 3:23.31 439 111000  2:27.55
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